## PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CREATION OF A PUTNAM COUNTY RESCUE TASK FORCE HELD BY THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE IN THE HISTORIC COURTHOUSE CARMEL, NEW YORK 10512

Tuesday September 3, 2024 6:45 P.M.

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 P.M. by Chairman Jonke who requested Legislator Ellner lead in the Pledge of Allegiance. Upon roll call, Legislators Montgomery, Gouldman, Addonizio, Nacerino, Ellner, Castellano, Sayegh, Crowley and Chairman Jonke were present. Also present was Legislative Counsel Firriolo.

**Chairman Jonke requested the Clerk read the Public Notice:** 

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held before the Legislature of the County of Putnam in the Historic Courthouse, 44 Gleneida Ave., Carmel, New York, at 6:45 p.m. on September 3, 2024, concerning the creation of a Putnam County Rescue Task Force by resolution of the Legislature.

Copies of said resolution are available at the Office of the Putnam County Legislature, 40 Gleneida Avenue, Carmel, New York, 10512.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that at the aforesaid time and place, all persons interested in the subject matter thereof will be heard concerning same. Comments will also be accepted by mail sent to the above-referenced office address, by electronic mail to putcoleg@putnamcountyny.gov, and by facsimile to (845) 808-1933.

## BY ORDER OF THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Diane Schonfeld Clerk

Chairman Jonke read the procedure for comments at the Public Hearing.

Chairman Jonke asked if there was anyone that wished to comment.

There being no one that wished to comment, at 6:50 P.M., Chairman Jonke made a motion to adjourn; seconded by Legislator Sayegh. All in favor.

Respectfully submitted by Diane Schonfeld, Clerk.